It is proposed to offer, issue and allot not more than 1,40,000 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each, at par on
a preferential basis vide Resolution No. 4 ofthe Notice.

The information as required in terms of Regulation 73 ofthe SEBI (issue of Capital & Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations 2009 are given below

a) Objects of the issue :

The object of the issue is to augment the working capital requirements of the Company and to
enhance the business model of the Company.

b) Intention of the Promoters to subscribe to the Equity Shares :

The Promoters/Promoter Group/Proposed allottees as mentioned below had conveyed to the
Company in writing of their respective intention to subscribe to the Equity Share on preferential
basis.

SI.
No.

Name of the
Proposed Allottee (s)

Maximum Number of
Shares to be allotted

1. Smt. Rishu Sarda 1,40,000

Total 1,40,000

c) Shareholding pattern before and after the Issue :
The information on shareholding pattern before and after the preferential issue is given hereunder.

CATEGORY

A. Promoters Holding
1. Indian Promoters

Individuals I Hindu Undivided
Family

Bodies Corporate

Pre-issue Issue Post-Issue

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares

No. of
Shares %

493424 16.4475 140000 633424 20.1727

Sub Total - A 493424 16.4475 140000 633424 20.1727

B. Public Shareholding
1. Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/UTI

(b) Central Government / State — — — — —

Government (s)
Sub Total - B.1

B.2. Non - Institutions
(a) Bodies Corporate 1086179 36.206 1086179 34.5917

(b) Individuals - Resident 1420342 47.3447 — 1420342 45.2338
Any Cther 55 .0018 — 55 .0017
Sub Total - B.2 2506576 83.5525 — 2506576 79.8273
Total Public Shareholding
Grand Total A+B 3000000 100 140000 3140000 100

Note : The above post Issue Shareholding Pattern is based on the assumption of full subscription
of the Equity Shares

d) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed :
The allotment shall be completed within 15 days from the date of passing of the resolution in the
general meeting.

e) Issue Prise;
The Issue price ofthe Equity Shares to be allotted has been determined as per Chapter Vll of
SEBI (Issue of capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2009.

f) Identity of the proposed allottes and percentage of pre and post preferential Issue are
as under

SI.
No.

Name of the